GC303-1SB

Computerized walking foot
lockstitch sewing machine
with step motor

FRIRBE/ EHFI

Mechanical Operation Manual

& Parts book






& B i A

Operation Instruction






















































= % F M

Parts Manual



nEeE
DOE6

CEEE
MEER
GRRGE:




BBz Electric control panel
RIEER operation panel









3. EE{E Presser foot mechanism

=

QT

10

17 3118

;@A

L, o



10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24









4. =#¥EM* Feed mechanism

66 67 60 68

5

7

"'.h--ﬂ"'"‘]_

6













6. iEMEMF Hook mechanism

230






7. {#imiEEEM4E Lubrication mechanism







H-EH % n

=34






. gEER
ii4 Reverse stitching mech
chanism

36




11
1.2
13
14

2.1
2.2
2.3
24

3.1
3.2
3.3

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

© 00 N O O

11
12
13
14-1
14-2
14-3
14-4
14-5
14-6
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

3.03.Z2JZ2J005
93.WR.9880302006
93.WR.9880302007
94.04.00050
94.05.00321
3.03.FZ2J001
93.WR.9880302004
94.04.00073
94.05.00318
94.05.00319
3.03.LJ2J001
94.04.00074
94.05.00318
93.WR.9880302008
3.03.Q0DGG009
93.WR.9880302017
93.WR.9890301021
94.04.00071
94.04.00072
94.05.00334
93.WR.9880302016
94.04.00024
A8.9895400.0612
94.04.00076
93.WR.9880302001
93.WR.9890301059
A8.09.00002
A4.12.00015
2KT6-011

2KT6-013
2KT6-015
2KT6-014
2KT6-016

2KT6-012
2KT5-040
2KT6-017
2KT6-018
2KT6-019

2KT6-008
22T1-006
2KT6-009

S VI IRA M

B EROESF
RIS

ESKE&

—F Ik IRETSM9/64*40-6
tHENIRAEH

=) FERENR
RIEI8ET/M5/6.5%13.5
7NFBER}/M5

SEREEHE /(5

TR

SI/5T/K (M5IERFIELT)
7NFBIZEE/M5

B EERET

B EREIITEMN

B ERNEFTAT
7NAIERE/SM11/64%40
RHRET/SM11/64*40
SEEEHVE] /(4.5

N7 Ain R EIZE]/M5*8
&L IR AR

7 AEESARE]T/M5*10
SRR AARET/M5%21.5/20Cr
BT /SM15/64*28

B ERIT
RIFF/AiEE232

BEEHE 012*019.7/B&/ TIRZR

ERVFFO#4R8/GT/T896-2020/D10
(ISR R SR R AR
(RIS T R R
eSS S
EEedEEtvAZ ST S TS
BIsEFF XA
(RIS R REARET
FFRLAIRIZET
LGeIARET
{BI5EER R BRA

#=L (2)

IR

{EIAREEAN,
(B4R R RS
{BISEFRRL ERARET
SRR SRS R

Synchronous car adjustment needle distance component
Synchronous car eccentric wheel component
Synchronized car seat arrangement

ES card spring

One letter countersunk head screw SM9/64 * 40-6
Auxiliary board component

Synchronized car auxiliary board

Roller screw/M5/p 6.5 * 135

Hexagonal nut/M5

Spring washer/o 5

Connecting rod component

SI/ST/K (M5 positive thread)

Hexagonal nut/M5

Synchronous car connecting rod
Synchronized car drive rear lever component
Synchronized car drive rear lever

Hexagonal nut/SM11/64* 40

Roller screw/SM11/64 * 40

Spring washer/diameter 45

Hexagonal lat end set screw/M5 * 8
Synchronous car drive crank

Hexagonal socket head screw/M5 * 10

Flat car ifing shaft position screw/M5 * 21.5/20Cr
Axis screw/SM15/64 * 28

Synchronize the rear lever of the car
Pullrod/center distance 232

Skeleton il seal with a diameter of 12 *19.7/black/nitrile rubber
E-type split washer/GT/T896-2020/D10
Support

Base

Actuator

Spring, R-switch

Reverse switch assy.

Screw

Screw

Cord holder

Screw

Wire, reverse solenoid
Connector

Stepper motor

Servo motor

Solenoid cover

Screw

Washer

A DR P R PP WWNRRRRPRRPRRPEPRRNRRNRPRRPRREPNRRRRRPRREPNNERIRNRRLRRENIERIRIPRPR

D DN PRP PR RPRREPWWNRRRRPRRPRPRPRPNRPRRPRPRNRPRRPRPEPNRRPRRPRRPRRERENNRRPRNRREPRRNERIRLRLPR









11.202D [ Accessories

—40-








